S
er
vi
ce
 M
an
u
al

1
Rod Anteena
1
Stand
1
Stand Junction Post
2
Stand Junction  Plate
4
Stand Washer
2
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
1 Electronic Parts
2 011-B000A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 0 OHM (OPEN) 2 R174、R179 or R175、R181
3 011-B229A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 0.25 OHM +/-5% 1 R206
4 011-B100A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 10 OHM +/-5% 1 R139
5 011-B220A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 22 OHM +/-5% 3 R151、R158、R166
6 011-B330A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 33 OHM +/-5% 1 R131
7 011-B470A-200 SMD Resistor (1206) 47 OHM +/-5% 1 R138
8 011-B750A-200 SMD Resistor (1206) 75 OHM +/-5% 2 R173、R193
R7*、R39、R41、R49、R50
R121、R160、R180*、R183*
10 011-B121A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 120 OHM +/-5% 2 R5、R23
11 011-B151A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 150 OHM +/-5% 1 R152
12 011-B1581A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 180 OHM +/-5% 1 R205
13 011-B221A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 220 OHM +/-5% 2 R119、R120
14 011-B331A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 330 OHM +/-5% 2 R60、R118
15 011-B391A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 390 OHM +/-5% 3 R79、R129、R135
16 011-B471A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 470 OHM +/-5% 4 R14、R16、R146、R147
17 011-B511A-200 SMD Resistor (1206) 510 OHM +/-5% 1 R6
R22、R61、R74、R76、R77
R78、R81、R83、R117
18 011-B561A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 560 OHM +/-5% 9
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
9 011-B101A-200 SMD Resistor (1206) 100 OHM +/-5% 9
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
19 011-B681A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 680 OHM +/-5% 2 R150、R156
20 011-B821A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 820 OHM +/-5% 1 R116
R13、R20、R34、R45、R46
R47、R68、R113、R125、R127
R145、R214*、R101
22 011-B102A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 1K OHM +/-5% 1 R16A1 (OPTIONAL)
23 011-B152A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 1.5 OHM +/-5% 4 R1、R2、R148、R208
24 011-B202A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 2K OHM +/-5% 2 R212、R213*
R115、R143、R159、R162、R165
R168、R169、R171
26 011-B272A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 2.7K OHM +/-5% 2 R48、R62
27 011-B332A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 3.3K OHM +/-5% 4 R70、R59、R213、R216*
28 011-B362A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 3.6K OHM +/-5% 1 R53
29 011-B472A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 4.7K OHM +/-5% 4 R12*、R58、R97、R149
30 011-B682A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 6.8K OHM +/-5% 3 R137、R155、R167
31 011-B822A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 8.2K OHM +/-5% 2 R32、R64
32 011-B822A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 8.2K OHM +/-5% 1 R18 (OPTIONAL)
R15、R24、R35、R37、R38
R55、R63、R84、R87、R88
R90、R92、R93、R96、R98
R99、R100、R103、R106、R215*
3533 011-B103A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 10K OHM +/-5%
13
25 011-B222A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 2.2K OHM +/-5% 8
21 011-B102A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 1K OHM +/-5%
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
R122、R124、R133、R141、R142
R144、R161、R163、R176、R184
R189、R190、R192、R209、R218*
34 011-B123A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 12K OHM +/-5% 1 R36
35 011-B153A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 15K OHM +/-5% 3 R26、R170、R187
36 011-B183A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 18K OHM +/-5% 5 R8、R30、R69、R128、R207
R65、R86、R89、R178、R185
R188、R194、R195
R71、R85、R91、R94、R95
R102、R110、R111、R112、R114
R123、R126、R164
39 011-B243A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 24K OHM +/-5% 1 R51
40 011-B273A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 27K OHM +/-5% 1 R66
R3、R9、R25、R29、R31
R33、R67、R72、R104、R107
R108、R109、R130
R17、R19、R27、R28、R132
R136
R21、R54、R105、R140、R153
R154、R211、R217*、R196*
44 011-B683A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 68K OHM +/-5% 2 R57、R43
6
43 011-B473A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 47K OHM +/-5% 9
42 011-B393A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 39K OHM +/-5%
13
41 011-B333A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 33K OHM +/-5% 13
38 011-B223A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 22K OHM +/-5%
37 011-B203A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 20K OHM +/-5% 8
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
45 011-B104A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 100K OHM +/-5% 1 R172
46 011-B224A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 220K OHM +/-5% 2 R4、R73
47 011-B513A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 51K OHM +/-5% 1 R10 (OPTIONAL)
48 011-B564A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 560K OHM +/-5% 2 R75、R80
49 011-B105A-200 SMD Resistor (0603) 1M OHM +/-5% 3 R40、R82、R157
50
51 011-E020A-200 SMD Semi-Fixed Resistor (3X3mm) 2K OHM 1 VR1
52 011-E104A-200 SMD Semi-Fixed Resistor (3X3mm) 100K OHM 1 VR2
53
C5、C10、C15、C16、C22
C24、C27、C30、C34、C45
C46、C47、C48、C63、C95
C100、C105、C111、C117、C119
C121、C125、C129、C130、C131
C137、C139、C147、C154、C155
C157、C158、C159、C162、C163
C164、C165、C166、C169、C171
C178、C179、C180
C37、C38、C40、C41、C44
C49、C50、C51、C52、C54
C57、C58、C59、C60、C66
55 014-B104B-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 0.1uF/50V +80/20% 42
014-B103C-500 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 0.01uF/50V +/-10% 4354
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
C68、C71、C72、C73、C74
C76、C77、C78、C79、C83
C84、C85、C86、C87、C88
C89、C96、C99、C102、C106
C107、C108、C109、C145、C150
C191*、C192*
56 014-B224B-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 0.22uF/50V +/-20% 4 C90、C133、C134、C161
57 014-B474B-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 0.47uF/50V +/-20% 4 C18、C20、C35、C156
C8、C43、C53、C56、C69
C80、C116、C124、C135、C142
C143、C146、C160、C168、C170
C182、C183*、C184*、C185、C194
C195
59 014-B100C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 10pF/50V +/-1p 1 C64
60 014-B220C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 22pF/50V +/-10% 1 C153
61 014-B240C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 24pF/50V +/-10% 1 C172
62 014-B330C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 33pF/50V +/-10% 2 C92、C93
63 014-B390C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 39pF/50V +/-10% 1 C174
64 014-B820C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 82pF/50V +/-10% 1 C81
C11、C103、C114、C115、C173
C186*、C187*
21
65 014-B101C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 100pF/50V +/-10% 7
58 014-B105B-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 1uF/50V +80/-20%
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
66 014-B181C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 180pF/50V +/-10% 1 C136
67 014-B221C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 220pF/50V +/-10% 2 C61、C140
68 014-B331C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 330pF/50V +/-10% 1 C67
C17、C25、C31、C32、C33
C75、C110、C118
70 014-B561C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 560pF/50V +/-10% 1 C55
71 014-B102C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 1000pF/50V +/-20% 2 C62、C91
72 014-B152C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 1500pF/50V +/-20% 1 C196
73 014-B222C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 2200pF/50V +/-20% 3 C148*、C149、C151
74
75 004-0S187-S00 SMD Diode 1SS187 (ST-23) 5 D1、D4、D6、D9、D14*
D2、D3、D5、D15、D16
D17
77 004-00311-S00 SMD Diode 1SS311 (SOT-23) 1 D7
78 004-00355-S00 SMD Diode MA335 (MIN12) 1 D10
79 004-08051-S00 SMD Diode MA8051-M (MIN12-F1) 2 D11、D12
80 004-0A716-S00 SMD Diode MA716 (SOT-23) 1 D13
81 004-0VM14-S00 SMD Diode HVM14 (SOT-23) 2 D19*、D20*
82
83 003-04672-S00 SMD Transistor 2SC4672 (SOT-89) 2 Q1、Q2
84 003-01203-F00 SMD Transistor 2SB1203 (OPAK) 1 Q3
8
76 004-05819-000 SMD Diode 1N5819 (5025) 6
69 014-B471C-800 SMD Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 470pF/50V +/-10%
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
85 003-03411-S00 SMD Transistor AO3411 (SOT-23) 1 Q4*

LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
105 002-04052-D00 IC MC4052 (SOP-16) 2 U15、U17
106 002-34063-D00 IC MC34063 (SOP-8) 1 U19
107
108 002-H0105-000 SMD Inductor 1UH (1206) 1 L12
109 002-H0336-000 SMD Inductor 33UH (1206) 1 L11
110 002-H0601-000 SMD Ferrite Bead 600R/1A (0805) 3 FB1、FB2、FB3
111 002-09870-0S0 SMD Transformer S9870SP 1 T1
112 002-0EI140-0S0 SMD Transformer EI14.5-30534 (EI14-5) 1 T2
113
114 002-G0050-322 SMD FPC Socket FPC-0.5S-32P 3 CN1、CN2、CN3
115 002-B0400-040 SMD LCD Back light Socket BHR-04VS-1 1 J1
116
117 012-C224F-300 Mylar Capacitor 0.22uF/50V 2 C112、C113
118 012-C124M-300 Mylar Capacitor 0.12uF/250V 1 C3
119 0125-C106B-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 10uF/10V (CX11X) 3 C36、C42、C104
C82、C101、C122、C126、C144
C181、C193
121 0125-C106F-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 10uF/50V (CX11X) 2 C28、C29
122 0125-C226B-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 22uF/10V (CX11X) 1 C152
123 0125-C476B-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 47uF/10V (CX11X) 1 C65
124 0125-C476C-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 47uF/16V (CX11X) 4 C7、C123、C127、C141
120 0125-C106C-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 10uF/16V (CX11X) 7
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
125 0125-C476D-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 47uF/25V (CX11X) 2 C6、C26
C39、C128、C167、C176、C189*
190*
127 0125-C107B-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 100uF/10V (CX11X) 2 C14、C23
C1、C9、C13、C21、C120
C138、C177、C188*
129 0125-C227A-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 220uF/6.3V (CX11X) 1 C175
130 0125-C227D-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 220uF/25V (CX11X) 2 C132、C197
131 0125-C477D-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 470uF/25V (CX11X) 1 C12
132 0125-C108D-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 1000uF/25V (CX11X) 2 C132、C198
133 014-A300F-500 Ceramic Capacitor 30PF/3KV 2 C2、C4
134
135 002-10180-F00 IC PIC-1018SMD 1 U11
136 002-78L09-F00 IC 78L09 (SIP-3) 1 U12
137 002-07053-B00 IC TDA7053A (DIP-16) 1 U13
138 002-78L05-F00 IC 78L05 (SIP-3) 1 U18* (OPTIONAL)
139
140 010-A0686-200 Inductor 68UH/1A (CE-68) 1 L1
L2、L4、L6、L10、L13
L14
142 010-A0107-201 Inductor 100UH/0.5A (CE-68) 1 L16
6141 010-A0107-200 Inductor 100UH/0.3A (CE-46)
6
128 0125-C107C-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 100uF/16V (CX11X) 8
126 0125-C107A-300 Mini Elect. Capacitor 100uF/6.3V (CX11X)
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
143 010-A0107-202 Inductor 100UH/1A (Toroid Type) 1 L3
144 010-G0306-200 Inductor CE24-3R0J (CE-24) 3 L5、L7、L8
145 010-M0156-200 Inductor CE24-150J (CE-24) 1 L9
146 007-1801A-5BK IFT 1801A (5x5x5mm) 1 L15
147 022-F0160-000 FTP RUE160 1 F1
148 022-F0050-000 FTP RUE050 1 F2
149
150 003-00574-S00 Diode UPC574 (TO-92) 1 D8
151 006-44336-400 Crystal PF4.433619MHz (49US) 1 Z1
152 017-B2955-C00 SAW CF2955M 1 Z2
V-1、V+1、TV/AV1、POWER1、P-1
P+1、MENU1
154 011-A100H-200 Carbon Resister 10/1W +/-5% 1 R210
155 011-A758H-200 Carbon Resister 7R5/1W +/-5% 1 R134
156 009-DG355-AA0 TV Tuner BTH-377A(BG/DK) 1
157 023-A0030-R00 LED D3mm Red 1 LED2
158 205-16120-40L Speaker 16O/1W  20×40mm 2

166 029-R1131-020 RCA Socket RS-1131/White 1 ALIN1
167 029-R1131-030 RCA Socket RS-1131/Yellow 1 VIN1
168
169 031-701B0-32G FPC Cable FP-0.5S-32P-100 1
170 001-701BD-010 TV-701A Main PCB ZD7.820.279 VER1.1 1
171 001-701BD-R91 TV-701A Control Key PCB ZD7.820.233 VER1.1 1
172 001-701BD-B01 TV SECAM-L PCB ZD7.820.178 VER1.1 1
173 001-701BD-B01 TV-701A Battery Charge PCB 1
174 001-701BD-B01 TV-701A DC Jack PCB 1
175
176 030-F180U-04B Housing PH-4 L=180+80mm/AWG#28 1 Main PCB to Two Speaker
177 036-A02000-040 Wafer PH-4 1 J112
178 030-F150U-06B Housing PH-6 L=150mm/AWG#28 1 Main PCB to Control Key PCB
179 036-A0200-050 Wafer PH-6 2 JP2
180 033-C1200-BK0 Antenna Cable 75 OHM L=120mm 1 Main PCB to Rod Antenna Soldering Plate
181 035-D0500-BK0 Single Jumper Wire L=50mm/AWG#24 Black 1 Main PCB to TFT Panel Metal Case
LCD-7114KL BOM (SHARP Panel)
No. Part No. Description Qty Part Location
LCD-7114KL Bill of Material (SHARP Panel)
182 035-D1100-RD0 Single Jumper Wire L=110mm/AWG#24 Red 1 Main PCB (BAT) to Battery Case Contact Plate
(+)
183 035-D0800-BK0 Single Jumper Wire L=80mm/AWG#24 Black 1 Main PCB (BAT-2) to Battery Case Contact Plate
(-)
184 035-H0700-WE0 Single Jumper Wire L=70mm/AWG#32 White 1 Main PCB (CPU-SLW) to SECAM-L PCB (AS)
185 035-H0600-YW0 Sigle Jumper Wire L=60mm/AWG#32 Yellow 1 Main PCB (U14 Pin-53) to SECAM-L PCB
(Out)
186 035-H0500-BE0 Single Jumper Wire L=50mm/AWG#32 Green 1 Main PCB (C164 & Z2) to SECAM-L (IF)
187 035-H1100-GY0 Single Jumper Wire L=30mm/AWG#32 Grey 2 Main PCB (+5V & GND) to SECAM-L PCB
(+5V & GND)
188 217-701BG-C02 Antenna Soldering Plate D3.2mm 1
189 253-18045-000 PVC Tape Size=(W )18x (L)45mm 1